4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678
4567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

61Chia Tai  Enterpr ises  Internat ional  LimitedA n n u a l  R e p o r t  2 0 0 5

For the year ended 31st December, 2005

2A. SUMMARY OF THE EFFECTS OF THE CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING

POLICIES (Continued)
The cumulative effects of the application of the new HKFRSs on 31st December, 2004
and 1st January, 2005 are summarised below:

As at 31st As at 31st As at 1st
December, 2004 HKAS 1 December, 2004 HKFRS 3 HKAS 39 January, 2005

(originally stated) adjustments (restated) adjustment adjustment (restated)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Effects on assets and liabilities

Interest in associates 279,388  – 279,388 109,470  – 388,858

Amounts due to minority
shareholders of a subsidiary (35,896)  – (35,896)  – 1,449 (34,447)

Other assets/liabilities 419,591  – 419,591  – – 419,591

Net assets 663,083  – 663,083 109,470 1,449 774,002

Effects on equity

Share capital 119,932  – 119,932  – – 119,932
Reserves 457,174  – 457,174 109,470  – 566,644
Minority interests  – 85,977 85,977  – 1,449 87,426

Total equity 577,106 85,977 663,083 109,470 1,449 774,002

Minority interests 85,977 (85,977)  – –  – –

663,083  – 663,083 109,470 1,449 774,002

Note: The figures at 31st December, 2004 was restated as a result of an adjustment for the
increase in consideration payable of (included in other assets/liabilities) of HK$18,575,000
for acquisition of the associate (with a corresponding restatement in interest in associate
of the same amount).

3456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567
3456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567
3456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567
3456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567